



Telephone: (02) 9230 8341
Facsimile: (02) 9223 1906
DX 613 SYDNEY

**FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA
PRINCIPAL REGISTRY**

Your Ref:
Our Ref: PA692

LEVEL 16
LAW COURTS BUILDING
QUEENS SQUARE
SYDNEY NSW 2000

25 October 2017

Ms Mona Krombholz

By email: foi+request-4158-e6ab931f@righttoknow.org.au

Dear Ms Krombholz,

Freedom of Information Act 1982 – Request for Access

I refer to your email of 25 October 2017 to the Federal Court in which you seek clarification about data provided to you in an attachment to a letter dated 24 October 2017. That letter was sent to you in response to an email you sent to the Court seeking information under the *Freedom of Information Act 1982* (Cth) (FOI Act) relating to matter VID714/2016 Krombholz v Commonwealth of Australia.

Specifically, in your email of 25 October 2017, you state:

I have reviewed the documents, and request clarification with respect to page 3 as follows:

Both columns refer to “Date of order” and “Information Requested” as 03.02.2016. I believe this should read 03.02.2017.

I confirm that your observation is correct.

The final date under ‘Date of Order’ in Attachment A of the letter dated 24 October 2017 should read ‘03.02.2017’ instead of ‘03.02.2016’. The corresponding data under the column ‘Information Requested’ in Attachment A should read ‘Order entered 03.02.2017 at 4:21 pm’ instead of ‘Order entered 03.02.2016 at 4:21 pm’.

A revision of Attachment A recording those amendments has been appended to this letter.

Yours sincerely

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'John Mathieson', written over a horizontal line.

John Mathieson
Deputy Principal Registrar

ATTACHMENT A (amended)

Date of Order	Information Requested
05.08.2016	Order entered 05.08.2016 at 3:46 pm
07.10.2016	Order entered 07.10.2016 at 12:47 pm Order amended in accordance with Rule 39.05 on 16.02.2017 at 4:35 pm (to correct the date of filing of the Statement of Claim in paragraph 4.1.4 and to include a notation of the amendment of the order on page 3)
04.11.2016	Order entered 04.11.2016 at 1:01 pm
02.12.2016	Order entered 02.12.2016 at 12:55 pm
03.02.2017	Order entered 03.02.2017 at 4:21 pm Order amended in accordance with Rule 39.05 on 06.02.2017 at 3:56 pm (to correct date of the your interlocutory application in paragraph 1) Order amended in accordance with Rule 39.05 on 06.02.2017 at 4:13 pm (to include, in addition to the correction of the date of your interlocutory application in paragraph 1, a notation of the amendment of the order on page 1)